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RegiBter of Lkencea 18/IUed Unde1' tke A'lldi01leer8 Act, 1928 

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 12th December, 1950. 

H EREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Auctioneers Act, 1928, a supplementary list of persons licensed 
to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 1st day of November, 1950. 

W. A. BODKIN, Minister of Internal Affair". 

REGISTER OF LICENCES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT, 1928 
NOTJI.-The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licences; but when an individual holds \t licence on 

behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the licence, is placed in its 
alphabetical order. 

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames 
of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname. 

Further, where an individual holder of a licence trades under a particular name the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order. 

~-O'-Of--I--:ame-o-f L-i-cen~see-.--""I' ~~::t.·li~~~ &if/~1n'f!.x'1 Name of Seller. Registered Oillee. - ·-'1 ~~~~:ee~~:I- cOU:-:"~IO~-
Licence. or Registered Company on Granted. Licence Granted, 

Whose Behalf Licence is Held. 
~--------------~------------,----,-

10803 

10606 

10809 

10038 

11219 

10491 

11218 

9948 

8467 

10808 

10940 

10605 

9892 

10939 

*8039 
7019 

11220 

7426 

8382 

7129 
10805 

10806 

10461 

10807 

Waters, Basil Stanley 

Lopdell, Leonard 
Ronald 

Bennett, 'Harold 
William 

Blackwood, George Tod 
Millar 

Cameron, Roderick 
Magnus Grant 

Dickson, Melvyu Ray
mond 

Scandrett, Allan Sarrall 

Frampton, Allen Edgar 

Greenslade, Alan 
Kenneth 

lIurst, Stanley William 

Jones and Burgess, Ltd. 

l'tfcKenzie, J\iurdo Alex
ander 

Woodroofe, Ro bert 
James 

Nelmes, Walter Alex
ander 

New, George Tinto 
The New Zealand Far

mers Co-op. Assn. of 
Canterbury, LtC!. 

Palmer, Cyril Leonard 
Arthur 

Prandeville, Patrick 
Seymour 

Free)llan, Robert 
Penton 

S/lephflrd, George 
SiJ;l,lrnons, Daniel Mer

vyn 
Griffin, Peter 

Turrter. (Hawke's Bay), 
Ltd. 

Vaile, Gordon 

(LA. 117/8.) 

Atwaters (Auckland), 
Ltd. 

Barnes Lopdell, Ltd., 

G. Blackwood and Co., 

Darling aud McDowell, 
Ltd. 

Ferguson, Scandrett, 
and Co. 

Frampton's Regent 
Auction Mart 

Alan Greensalde, Ltd. 

Stan. W. Hurst 

Matamata Markets " 

New Brighton Auction 
Rooms 

G. T. New, Ltd. 

Putaruru Auctioneering 
Co., Ltd. 

Squirrell and Co. 

Sullivan, Roland Cleve 

Lopdell, Leonard 
Ronald 

Bennett, Harold 
William 

Blackwood, George Tod 
Millar 

Cameron, Roderick 
Magnus Grant 

Dickson, Melvyn Ray
mond 

Scandrett, Allan Sarrall 

Frampton, Allen Edgar 

Harris, George Annes
ley Chambers 

Hurst, Stanley William 

Burgess, Raymond 
Thomas 

l'tfcKenzie, Murdo Alex
ander 

Woodroofe, Robert 
James 

Nelmes, Walter Alex
ander 

New, George Tinto .. 
Egan, Ronald Reid " 

F&Iroer, Cyril Leonard 
Arthur 

Frendeville, Patrick 
Seymonr 

Freemwn, Robert 
DflntPll 

Shl>pherd, George .. 
Simmons, Daniel Mer

vyn 
l[Ol!lloll/l., Frededck 

William . 
Mc){el,l.rney, Murrie 

Jl\mes 
V &i1;>, Gordon 

Civic Square, Auckland 

28A Dee St., Invercargill 

204 Dingwall Bldg., 
Queen St., Auckland 

196 High Street., Lower 
Hutt 

160 Gordon Rd., Mosgiel 

17 Itchen St., Oamaru " 

21 Moray Place, Dunedin 

225 Victoria Av., Wang
anui 

173 Hardy St., Nelson .. 

154 Ponsonby Rd., Auck
land 

168 Manchester St., 
Christchurch 

Bank of New South Wales, 
corner of Dee and Tay 
Sts., Invercargill 

Corner of Broadway and 
Waharoa East Roads, 
Matamata 

63 Seaview Rd., New 
Brighton 

88 Fergusson St., Fielding 
Rangiora .. .. 

175 Rattray St., Dunedin 

Waitangi, Chatham 
Islands 

Arapuni Rd., Putaruru 

Willow St., Tauranga .. 
12 King Edward Pde., 

Devonport 
54 lIigh St .. Auckland .. 

Russell St., Hastings 

Exchange Lane, AlWk. 
land 

• Transferred from Gordon Alfred Elliott on 2nd October, 1950. 

13/6/50 I Auckland. 

9/8/50 Invereargill. 

10/10/50 

14/6/50 

20/6/50 

13/6/50 

25/5/50 

3/10/50 

16/6/50 

29/8/50 

28/6/50 

9/8/50 

27/6/50 

16/6/50 

1/4/50 
1/4/50 

10/8/50 

8/8/50 

19/6/50 

6/9/50 
4/7/50 

Auckland. 

Lower Hutt. 

Dunedin. 

Oamaru. 

Dunedin. 

Wanganui. 

Nelson. 

Auckland. 

Christchurch. 

In veroargill. 

Matamata. 

Christchurch. 

Fiflldi!lg. 
Rangiora. 

Dunedin. 

Chatham 
Is}ands. 

Putaruru. 

Tanrang&. 
Anokla-nd. 

31/7/5(} Auckl&nd. 

17/W/1I0 H&stings. 

22/8/50 AJ.Wkla-nd. 

Notice of Intention to Take Land in the City of Lower H utt for 
H (fUsing Purposes 

Notice of Intention to Take Land in the City of AUGkland for Bette. 

NOTICE is he. reby giv. en tho at it is proposed, .unde.r the provisiOns 
of the Public Works Act, 1928, to take the land described in 

the Schadnle hereto for housing purposes: And notice is hereby 
further given that a plan of the land so reqnired to be taken is 
deposited in the post.office at Lower Hutt and is there open for 
inspection; and that all persons affected by the taking of the said 
land should, if th"y have any well-grounded objections to the taking 
of such land, set forth the s&me in writing, and send sue!> writing, 
within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the 
Minister of W0rks at Wellington. 

SCHEDULE 
ApPROXIMATE . area of the piece of land required to be taken: 

1· 54 p~rches. 
Being the land 'IIlarkfld Right of Way on Deposited Plan 1680, 

part Section 4,4, Hutt District. 
Situated in Block X, Belmont Survey District, City of Lower 

Hutt. 
In the Wellington Land District; as the same is more parti. 

cularly delineated on plan marked P.W.D. 133090, deposited in the 
office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon edged 
red. 

As witness my hand at Wellington this 7th day of December, 
1950. 

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. 
(H.C.4/71/119.) 

Utilization 

NOTICE is hereby given that it ;sprOpQl!tld, lllldll* tile prQ 
of tlte ,Public Works Act, 1928, to take the lll.;tld 

iu the Schedule hereto for better 1,ltjli~l>tion ; <),pd I\otiC<) y 
further givell. tht the plart of the lawi Jegllir\ldto be tilk,en is 
deposited in the Chief l'ost_office at Auckland and is there open for 
inspection; and that aU persons &ifected by the ta.!ti!1g9i .thll si>id 
land should, if they have any weU·grounde4 o'\ljeQtjolls to th" ta~IDg 
of such land, set fotth the sallle in writillg, and send such wtitjpg, 
within 40 days frolll the first publication ofthis notice, to the Minlllter 
of Works at Wellington. 

SCHEDPLE 
Al?PIWXPJaTlIitrea of the piece of land requifedt,,' Qetakel1: O·~ 

perches. . . '. 
Being part l\Ilotnient 48, Section 28, City of A1,lc!>litll,d. 

Situated in Block XVI, Waitemata Survey District (City of 
Auckland) (Auckland R.D.). 

In the North Auckland Land District; as the S&ml;) is more 
particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 132746, deposited 
in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon 
coloured red. 

As witness my hand at Wellington, this 9th day of llilce)llber, 
1950. 

W, S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.' 
(P.W.24/3522/2.) 


