Register of Licences Issued Under the Auctioneers Act, 1928

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 12th December, 1950.

TEREWITH is published for general information, in accordance with the Auctioneers Act, 1928, a supplementary list of persons licensed to carry on business as auctioneers as on the let day of Newspher 1950. to carry on business as auctioneers as on the 1st day of November, 1950.

W. A. BODKIN, Minister of Internal Affairs.

REGISTER OF LICENCES ISSUED UNDER THE AUCTIONEERS ACT, 1928

Note.—The Register is arranged alphabetically under the names of holders of licences; but when an individual holds a licence on behalf of a firm or registered company, the name of such firm or company, and not the name of the holder of the licence, is placed in its alphabetical order.

In the case of a firm or company the name of which consists of the Christian name or names (or initials) and surname or surnames of some person or persons, the index letter is the first letter of the first surname.

Further, where an individual holder of a licence trades under a particular name the trade-name appears in its alphabetical order.

No. of Licence.	Name of Licensee.	Name of Firm (if Any) of Which Licensee is a Member, or Registered Company on Whose Behalf Licence is Held.	Name of Seller.	Registered Office.	Date Licence Granted.	Court by Which Licence Granted,
10803	Waters, Basil Stanley	Atwaters (Auckland),	Sullivan, Roland Cleve	Civic Square, Auckland	13/6/50	Auckland.
10606	Lopdell, Leonard Ronald	Barnes Lopdell, Ltd.,	Lopdell, Leonard Ronald	28A Dee St., Invercargill	9/8/50	Invercargill.
10809	Bennett, Harold William	• •	Bennett, Harold William	204 Dingwall Bldg., Queen St., Auckland	10/10/50	Auckland.
10038	Blackwood, George Tod Millar	G. Blackwood and Co.,	Blackwood, George Tod Millar	196 High Street., Lower Hutt	14/6/50	Lower Hutt.
11219	Cameron, Roderick Magnus Grant		Cameron, Roderick Magnus Grant	160 Gordon Rd., Mosgiel	20/6/50	Dunedin.
10491	Dickson, Melvyn Ray- mond	Darling and McDowell, Ltd.	Dickson, Melvyn Ray- mond	17 Itchen St., Oamaru	13/6/50	Oamaru.
11218	Scandrett, Allan Sarrall	Ferguson, Scandrett, and Co.	Scandrett, Allan Sarrall	21 Moray Place, Dunedin	25/5/50	Dunedin.
9948	Frampton, Allen Edgar	Frampton's Regent Auction Mart	Frampton, Allen Edgar	225 Victoria Av., Wang- anui	3/10/50	Wanganui.
8467	Greenslade, Alan Kenneth	Alan Greensalde, Ltd.	Harris, George Annes- ley Chambers	173 Hardy St., Nelson	16/6/50	Nelson.
10808	Hurst, Stanley William	Stan. W. Hurst	Hurst, Stanley William	154 Ponsonby Rd., Auck- land	29/8/50	Auckland.
10940	Jones and Burgess, Ltd.	••	Burgess, Raymond Thomas	168 Manchester St., Christehurch	28/6/50	Christchurch.
10605	McKenzie, Murdo Alex- ander	•••	McKenzie, Murdo Alex- ander	Bank of New South Wales, corner of Dee and Tay Sts., Invercargill	9/8/50	Invercargill.
9892	Woodroofe, Robert James	Matamata Markets	Woodroofe, Robert James	Corner of Broadway and Waharoa East Roads, Matamata	27/6/50	Matamata.
10939	Nelmes, Walter Alex- ander	New Brighton Auction Rooms	Nelmes, Walter Alex- ander	63 Seaview Rd., New Brighton	16/6/50	Christchurch.
*8039 7019	New, George Tinto The New Zealand Farmers Co-op. Assn. of Canterbury, Ltd.	G. T. New, Ltd.	New, George Tinto Egan, Ronald Reid	88 Fergusson St., Fielding Rangiora	$\frac{1/4/50}{1/4/50}$	Fielding. Rangiora.
11220	Palmer, Cyril Leonard Arthur	••	Palmer, Cyril Leonard Arthur	175 Rattray St., Dunedin	10/8/50	Dunedin.
7426	Prendeville, Patrick Seymour	••	Prendeville, Patrick Seymour	Waitangi, Chatham Islands	8/8/50	Chatham Islands.
8382	Freeman, Robert Denton	Putaruru Auctioneering Co., Ltd.	Freeman, Robert Denton	Arapuni Rd., Putaruru	19/6/50	Putaruru.
7129 10805	Shepherd, George Simmons, Daniel Mer- vyn	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Shepherd, George Simmons, Daniel Mervyn	Willow St., Tauranga	6/9/50 4/7/50	Tauranga. Auckland.
10806	Griffin, Peter	Squirrell and Co	Holland, Frederick William	54 High St., Auckland	31/7/50	Auckland.
10461	Turners (Hawke's Bay), Ltd.		McKearney, Murrie	Russell St., Hastings	17/10/50	Hastings.
10807	Vaile, Gordon	••	Vaile, Gordon	Exchange Lane, Auck-	22/8/50	Auckland.

(I.A. 57/8.)

* Transferred from Gordon Alfred Elliott on 2nd October, 1950.

Notice of Intention to Take Land in the City of Lower Hutt for Housing Purposes

NOTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, to take the land described in the Schedule hereto for housing purposes: And notice is hereby further given that a plan of the land so required to be taken is deposited in the post-office at Lower Hutt and is there open for inspection; and that all persons affected by the taking of the said land should, if they have any well-grounded objections to the taking of such land, set forth the same in writing, and send such writing, within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the within forty days from the first publication of this notice, to the Minister of Works at Wellington.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land required to be taken:

1.54 perches.

Being the land marked Right of Way on Deposited Plan 1680, part Section 44, Hutt District.

Situated in Block X, Belmont Survey District, City of Lower Hutt.

In the Wellington Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on plan marked P.W.D. 133090, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon edged red.

As witness my hand at Wellington this 7th day of December, 1950.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. (H.C. 4/71/119.)

Notice of Intention to Take Land in the City of Auckland for Better Utilization

NOTICE is hereby given that it is proposed, under the provisions of the Public Works Act, 1928, to take the land described in the Schedule hereto for better utilization; and notice is hereby further given that the plan of the land required to be taken is deposited in the Chief Post-office at Auckland and is there open for inspection; and that all persons affected by the taking of the said land should, if they have any well-grounded objections to the taking of such land, set forth the same in writing, and send such writing, within 40 days from the first publication of this notice, to the Minister of Works at Wellington. of Works at Wellington.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land required to be taken: 0.4

Being part Allotment 48, Section 28, City of Auckland.

Situated in Block XVI, Waitemata Survey District (City of Auckland) (Auckland R.D.).

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 132746, deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured red.

As witness my hand at Wellington, this 9th day of December,

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 24/3522/2.)